
THE 2022 AGENDA IS STILL BEING BUILT.  KEEP CHECKING BACK.

CONFERENCE AGENDA FOR REFERENCE

Location

12:00 - 20:00 Key Ballroom Foyer

Presenter: Branson Perry; Agent - Oklahoma Bureau of Narcotics

Presenter: Angelo Fiumara; Field Operations & Training Manager - MAGLOCLEN

Presenter: Chris Nicholas; Training Specialist - Drug Interdiction Assistance Program (DIAP)

20:00 - 21:30 Key Ballrooms 9-12

Location

06:30 - 07:45 Key Ballroom Foyer

Presenter: Maryland State Police / Desert Snow / NCEA / HIDTA / DHE / EPIC

09:30 - 10:00 Holiday Ballrooms 4-6

Presenter: Mike Conner; Sergeant - Maryland State Police

Attendees On Own

Presenter: Maryland State Police PACE Team

Presenter: Maryland State Police Personnel 

Presenter: Kasie Dawson; EMDR Certified - Responder 1st

Presenter: Gary Moss - ERAD Group, Inc.

Presenter: Michael S. Ledoux; Lieutenant (ret) - Nashua Police Department, NH / CARFAX for Police 

Presenter: David Dourson; Co-Owner - KINETIC Performance Dog Food

Presenter: Jason Henderson; Trooper - Texas DPS / DIAP

15:00 - 15:30 Holiday Ballrooms 4-6

Presenter: Mark Lamb; Sheriff - Pinal County Sheriff's Office, AZ

Mike Lewis; Sheriff - Wicomico County Sheriff's Office, MD

17:05 - 17:15 Key Ballrooms 1-8

Presenter: Kasie Dawson; EMDR Certified - Responder 1st

Numerous Awards Will Be Presented

20:00 - 22:00 Key Ballrooms 9-12

BELOW YOU’LL FIND OUR 2021 

11:30 - 13:30

Informal Peer Counseling
Ruth & Latrobe

17:15 - 18:30
Informal Peer Counseling

Ruth & Latrobe

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Key Ballrooms 1-8
Tools to Combat Payment Card and Cash App Money Laundering Crimes

Holiday Ballrooms 4-6

Protect America Now

Eutaw Street

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Opening Ceremonies

Morning Break                                      **Complimentary refreshments in vendor room**

10:00 - 11:30

Maryland State Police Canine Demonstrations                              (Open demos - Come at will)

12:15 - 13:15
K9 Nutrition: The TRUTH about food and how cheap ingredients affect performance 

Vendor Reception / Hospitality Event & Award Presentation

Hospitality & Networking Event 

15:00 - 16:00

Conference Check-in

Late Conference Check-in

Announcements & Raffles

16:00 - 17:00
How MAGLOCLEN/RISS Can Assist Investigations from Inception to Prosecution

17:15 - 19:00

Afternoon Break                                   **Complimentary refreshments in vendor room**

12:15 - 13:15

Sunday, July 25, 2021

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Lunch Break & Additional Training Opportunities

Welcome Reception Hospitality Event

Passenger Vehicle Interdiction (Part 1)

15:30 - 17:00

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Peale A-C

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Hidden Compartment Demonstrations                                           (Open demos - Come at will)

08:00 - 09:30

Commercial Vehicle Interdiction (Part 1)

12:15 - 13:15
CARFAX for Police: Using Vehicle History Reports and Investigative Tools in Investigations

Eutaw Street

13:30 - 15:00 Key Ballrooms 1-8

Ethics In Criminal Patrol

Monday, July 26, 2021

16:00 - 18:00
DIAP/EPIC Instructor Meeting                                       (DIAP/EPIC Instructors Only) 

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3



Location

Presenter: Mike Conner; Sergeant - Maryland State Police

Presenter: Donnie Ingrasselino; Detective (ret) - Bergen County Prosecutor's Office, NJ

Presenter: T. Morris; Sergeant - Florida National Guard Counterdrug Program / MCTFT 

Presenter: Greg Morgan; Sergeant (ret) - Hamilton County Sheriff's Office, OH

Presenter: Mike Vance; Sheriff - Seward County Sheriff's Office, NE

Presenter: Mike Vargas; Officer - Philadelphia Police Department / HSI TFO / DIAP 

09:30 - 10:00 Holiday Ballrooms 4-6

Presenter: Chad Larner; Detective - Decatur PD, IL / Police Canine Subject Matter Expert

Presenter: David Daggett; Attorney - Maryland State's Attorneys' Association 

Presenter: Jason Henderson; Trooper - Texas Department of Public Safety / DIAP

Presenter: Chris Owen; Lt. Colonel - Illinois State Police

Presenter: Jake Boyd; Sergeant - Texas Department of Public Safety

Presenter: Robert Matson; Detective - Henrico County Police Division, VA

Attendees On Own

Presenter: Maryland State Police PACE Team

Presenter: Maryland State Police Personnel 

Presenter: Kasie Dawson; EMDR Certified - Responder 1st

Presenter: Michael S. Ledoux; Lieutenant (ret) - Nashua, NH Police Department / CARFAX for Police 

Presenter: Gary Moss - ERAD Group, Inc.

Presenter: David Dourson; Co-Owner - KINETIC Performance Dog Food

11:30 - 13:30

Informal Peer Counseling
Ruth & Latrobe

12:15 - 13:15
CARFAX for Police: Using Vehicle History Reports and Investigative Tools in Investigations

Key Ballrooms 1-8

BCC - 341 & 342

Key Ballrooms 1-8
Breakout 1:  Passenger Vehicle Interdiction (Part 2)

Morning Break                                      **Complimentary refreshments in vendor room**

Breakout 1:  Utilization of Police Canines - Operational Strategies for Teams

Eutaw Street

12:15 - 13:15
Tools to Combat Payment Card and Cash App Money Laundering Crimes

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Tuesday, July 27, 2021

08:00 - 09:30

Breakout 6:  Urban CMV Traffic Stops
Peale A-C

BCC - 343 & 344

BCC - 339 & 340

Breakout 5:  Technologies Used in Criminal Interdiction and Case Reviews

BCC - 341 & 342

Breakout 2:  Securing Your Seizure: A Guide to Finding and Following Dirty Money
Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Breakout 3:  U.S. Counter Transnational Organized Crime Strategy
BCC - 339 & 340

Breakout 2:  Case Law - Stops, Searches & Seizures

Breakout 3:  Commercial Vehicle Interdiction (Part 2)
Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Breakout 4:  Hotel/Motel & Parcel Interdiction

BCC - 343 & 344

Breakout 5:  Interdiction for the Protection of Missing and Endangered Children

Breakout 4:  CRIME Enforcement: Winning Roadside
10:00 - 11:30

Breakout 6:  Cigarette Trafficking Interdiction and Enforcement
Peale A-C

Hidden Compartment Demonstrations                                            (Open demos - Come at will)

Lunch Break & Additional Training Opportunities

Eutaw Street

Key Ballrooms 1-8

12:15 - 13:15
K9 Nutrition: The TRUTH about food and how cheap ingredients affect performance 

Peale A-C

Maryland State Police Motor Unit Demonstrations                       (Open demos - Come at will)



Presenter: Anthony Buccola; National DHE Analyst - Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE)

Presenter: Mike Snyders; National Coordinator - Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE)

Presenter: Tim Cardwell; National Deputy Coordinator - Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE)

15:00 - 15:30 Holiday Ballrooms 4-6

Presenter: Anthony Buccola; National DHE Analyst - Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE)

Presenter: Mike Snyders; National Coordinator - Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE)

Presenter: Tim Cardwell; National Deputy Coordinator - Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE)

17:05 - 17:15 Key Ballrooms 1-8

Presenter: Kasie Dawson; EMDR Certified - Responder 1st

19:05 - 22:00 Camden Yards

17:15 - 18:30

I-80, I-70, I-15 and all other roadways within the Central  regions of the US

             EAST to WEST Corridor & Networking Sessions (Hosted by DHE)

I-40, I-20, I-10 and all other roadways within the Southern  regions of the US

Ruth & Latrobe

Peale A-C

Afternoon Break                                   **Complimentary refreshments in vendor room**

Tuesday Night Baseball Game

I-90, I-94, I-84, I-82 and all other roadways within the Northern  regions of the US

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Peale A-C

Key Ballrooms 1-8

States to include: WA, OR, CA, ID, NV, AZ, UT, WY, MT, CO, NM & Alaska

States to include: ND, SD, NE, KS, OK, TX, MN, IA, MO, AR, LA, MS, WI & IL 

States to include: LA, MS, TN, KY, IN, MI, OH, PA, NY, NJ, CT, RI, MA, VT, NH, ME, DE, MD, WV, VA, NC, SC, AL, GA, FL & Puerto Rico

States to include: WA, OR, ID, UT, MT, WY, ND, SD, MN, WI, IL, IN, MI, OH, PA, NY, CT, RI, MA, VT, NH, ME & Alaska

States to include: CA, NV, UT, WY, CO, NE, KS, IA, MO, IL, IN, OH, WV, VA, MD, DE, PA, NJ & NY

States to include: CA, AZ, NM, TX, OK, AR, LA, MS, TN, AL, GA, FL, SC, NC, KY, WV, VA, MD, DE & Puerto Rico

15:30 - 17:00

Informal Peer Counseling

I-35, I-49, I-55 and all other roadways within the Central  regions of the US

I-59, I-65, I-75, I-77, I-81, I-95 and all other roadways within the Eastern  regions of the US

I-5, I-15, I-25 and all other roadways within the Western  regions of the US

13:30 - 15:00

             NORTH to SOUTH Corridor & Networking Sessions (Hosted by DHE)

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Announcements & Raffles

Key Ballrooms 1-8



Location

Presenter: Mike Conner; Sergeant - Maryland State Police

Presenter: Joe Petrocelli; Detective – Passaic County Sheriff’s Office (ret), New Jersey

Presenter: Jason Henderson; Trooper - Texas DPS / DIAP

Presenter: Jason Cokinos; Deputy Commander - Montgomery County Police Department, MD

Presenter: Robert Matson; Detective - Henrico County Police Division, VA

09:30 - 10:00 Holiday Ballrooms 4-6

Presenter: Chad Larner; Detective - Decatur Police Department, IL

Presenter: Donnie Ingrasselino; Detective (ret) - Bergen County Prosecutor's Office, NJ

Presenter: Paul Woodside; Canine Trooper - Washington State Patrol / DIAP

Presenter: Jason Cokinos; Deputy Commander - Montgomery County Police Department, MD

Presenter: Mike Vance; Sheriff - Seward County Sheriff's Office, NE

Attendees On Own

Presenter: Maryland State Police PACE Team

Presenter: Maryland State Police Personnel 

Presenter: Kasie Dawson; EMDR Certified - Responder 1st

Presenter: Angelo Fiumara; Field Operations & Training Manager - MAGLOCLEN

Presenter: Christian Bollen; Trooper - Colorado State Patrol

11:30 - 13:30

Informal Peer Counseling
Ruth & Latrobe

BCC - 341 & 342

BCC - 339 & 340

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Breakout 5:  Cigarette Trafficking Interdiction and Enforcement
Peale A-C

08:00 - 09:30

Eutaw Street

Breakout 2:  Courtroom Testimony

10:00 - 11:30

Breakout 1:  Utilization of Police Canines - Operational Strategies for Teams

Breakout 3:  Car Hauler Interdiction & Human Trafficking for the Patrol Officer

Breakout 5:  Technologies Used in Criminal Interdiction and Case Reviews

Interdicting West Coast Vehicles

Eutaw Street

Maryland State Police SWAT Team Demonstrations                     (Open demos - Come at will)

Holiday Ballrooms 1-312:15 - 13:15

12:15 - 13:15

Lunch Break & Additional Training Opportunities

Hidden Compartment Demonstrations                                            (Open demos - Come at will)

Peale A-C

BCC - 341 & 342

Breakout 4:  Street Level Interdiction
BCC - 343 & 344

How MAGLOCLEN/RISS Can Assist Investigations from Inception to Prosecution

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Breakout 2:  Securing Your Seizure: A Guide to Finding and Following Dirty Money

Peale A-C

BCC - 339 & 340

Breakout 4:  Street Level Interdiction
BCC - 343 & 344

Morning Break                                      **Complimentary refreshments in vendor room**

Breakout 1:  Passenger Vehicle Interdiction (Part 2)

Breakout 3:  Commercial Vehicle Interdiction (Part 2)

Wednesday, July 28, 2021



Presenter: Ben Dollar; Special Agent - Texas Department of Public Safety

Presenter: Joe Petrocelli; Detective – Passaic County Sheriff’s Office (ret), New Jersey

Presenter: Chris Owen; Lt. Colonel - Illinois State Police

Presenter: Greg Morgan; Sergeant (ret) - Hamilton County Sheriff's Office, OH

Presenter: Mike Vargas; Officer - Philadelphia Police Department / HSI TFO / DIAP 

15:00 - 15:30 Holiday Ballrooms 4-6

Presenter: Ben Dollar; Special Agent - Texas Department of Public Safety

Presenter: David Daggett; Attorney - Maryland State's Attorneys' Association 

Presenter: T. Morris; Sergeant - Florida National Guard Counterdrug Program / MCTFT 

Presenter: Paul Woodside; Canine Trooper - Washington State Patrol / DIAP

Presenter: Jake Boyd; Sergeant - Texas Department of Public Safety

17:30 - 18:30

18:30 - 19:00

Presenter: HSI Bulk Cash Smuggling Center

National Criminal Enforcement Association

Desert Snow

21:30 - 23:30 Key Ballrooms 9-12

Afternoon Break                                   **Complimentary refreshments in vendor room**

Banquet Doors Open & Awards Banquet Reception

Breakout 5:  Urban CMV Traffic Stops
Peale A-C

Breakout 5:  Interdiction for the Protection of Missing and Endangered Children

Hospitality & Networking Event           

BCC - 339 & 340

BCC - 341 & 342
Breakout 4:  Hotel/Motel & Parcel Interdiction

Breakout 3:  CRIME Enforcement: Winning Roadside
BCC - 343 & 344

Breakout 2:  Courtroom Testimony

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Peale A-C

Holiday Ballrooms 1-3

Breakout 2:  Case Law - Stops, Searches & Seizures
BCC - 339 & 340

Breakout 4:  Car Hauler Interdiction & Human Trafficking for the Patrol Officer
BCC - 341 & 342

Breakout 3:  U.S. Counter Transnational Organized Crime Strategy

Breakout 1:  Integrating Consensual Encounters into Proactive Interdiction Efforts

Exclusive Pre-Banquet Reception for Vendor Night Award Recipients & Their Guests

Awards Dinner & Banquet                          **Dinner provided at no cost to attendees**

BCC - 343 & 344

15:30 - 17:00

19:00 - 21:30

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Breakout 1:  Integrating Consensual Encounters into Proactive Interdiction Efforts

13:30 - 15:00



Location

Presenter: Noel Dano; Training Coordinator - El Paso Intelligence Center (EPIC)

Presenter: Tim Cardwell; National Deputy Coordinator - Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE)

Presenter: Chris Nicholas; Training Specialist - Drug Interdiction Assistance Program (DIAP)

Presenter: Jeffrey Weeks; Homeland Security Investigations (HSI) 

09:30 - 10:00 Key Ballroom Foyer

Presenter: Kirk Hensley; Trooper - North Carolina State Highway Patrol

Attendees On Own

Presenter: Maryland State Police Personnel 

Presenter: Kasie Dawson; EMDR Certified - Responder 1st

Presenter: Christian Bollen; Trooper - Colorado State Patrol

Presenter: Kirk Hensley; Trooper - North Carolina State Highway Patrol

15:00 - 15:30 Key Ballroom Foyer

Presenter: Dave Hughes; Section Chief - Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA)

Nic Cederberg; Trooper - Oregon State Police (ret)      **Shot 12 times during a traffic stop

17:05 - 17:15 Key Ballrooms 1-8

Presenter: Kasie Dawson; EMDR Certified - Responder 1st

19:00 - 22:00 Key Ballrooms 9-12

Location

Presenter: Mike Tamez; Special Investigator - Nueces County District Attorney's - CIU

09:30 - 10:00 Key Ballroom Foyer

Presenter: Mike Tamez; Special Investigator - Nueces County District Attorney's - CIU

Ruth & Latrobe

Key Ballrooms 1-8

15:30 - 17:00

Friday, July 30, 2021

Afternoon Break                                                          **Complimentary refreshments**

08:00 - 09:30

10:00 - 11:30

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Hospitality & Networking Event           

Advanced Body Traps - Made Easy

Announcements & Raffles

Morning Break                                                            **Complimentary refreshments**

Mechanical Traps - Made Easy

Informal Peer Counseling
17:15 - 18:30 Ruth & Latrobe

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Stories From Officers Who Survived Deadly Encounters

Behavioral Analysis As It Relates To Officer Ambushes (Part 2)
Key Ballrooms 1-813:30 - 15:00

Key Ballrooms 1-8

08:00 - 08:25

12:15 - 13:15

Maryland State Police Airwing Demonstrations                            (Open demos - Come at will)

El Paso Intelligence Center (EPIC) - Overview

Drug Interdiction Assistance Program (DIAP) - Overview

Behavioral Analysis As It Relates To Officer Ambushes (Part 1)

Interdicting West Coast Vehicles

Homeland Security Investigations (HSI) National Bulk Cash Smuggling Center - Overview

Morning Break                                                            **Complimentary refreshments**

10:00 - 11:30

09:05 - 09:30

Lunch Break & Additional Training Opportunities

11:30 - 13:30

Informal Peer Counseling

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Eutaw Street

Thursday, July 29, 2021

08:50 - 09:05

Key Ballrooms 1-8

Domestic Highway Enforcement (DHE) - Overview
08:25 - 08:50


